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CARZ, J. KUNASEK 
Chairman 
JIM IRVIN 
Commissioner 
WILLIAM A. MUNDELL 
Commissioner 

In the matter of 

SUPERIOR LEASING OF ARIZONA, INC., 
An Arizona corporation, 
2655 W. Guadalupe Rd., #30 
Mesa, AZ 85202 

LLOYD H. ROCKWELL, 
An individual, 
3025 S. Cascade P1. 
Chandler, AZ 85248 

MICHAEL R. FRENCH, 
An individual, 
53 11 N. Stetson 
Prescott Valley, AZ 863 14 

Respondents. 

A r m  a Corporati on Co i ~ :  7 1 ' ~  

-4 P 3: 28 

j DOCKETNO. s-03373~-99- 00 
) ? 
) RESPONSE TO REPONDENTS' 

OF CONFLICT 

Respondents Superior Leasing of Arizona, Inc. and Lloyd H. Rockwell requested that the 

pre-hearing conference set in this action on January 6, 2000, at 1O:OO be continued until sometime 

in February due to conflicts in their counsel's schedule. Counsel for Respondents and the 

Securities Division have conferred and believe at this time that the only issue they need to raise at 

the conference would be the setting of a hearing date. Therefore, they request that the pre-hearing 

Zonference be vacated and the Hearing Officer set a date for hearing sometime during the week of 

February 14, February 22 or February 28. The parties estimate that the hearing will take one day. 

The Division agrees to this based upon Respondent's stipulation in their Notice of Conflict that the 

temporary cease and desist order shall remain in full force and effect pending the hearing. 

V:ENFORCE\CASES\Superior Leasing.md\PleadingsWotice of No 0bjection.doc 



LI - 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

s 
RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this day of January 4,2000 

JANET NAPOLITANO 
Attorney General 
Consumer Protection & , Advocacy Section 

BY: - 
MARK DINELL 
Attorney, Securities Division 
MOIRA A. MCCARTHY 
Assistant Attorney General 
Attorneys for the Securities Division of 
The Arizona Corporation Commission 

ORIGINAL AND TEN (1 0) COPIES of the foregoing 
Filed this 4th day of January, 2000, with: 

Docket Control 
4rizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

ZOPY of the foregoing mailed this 
4th day of January, 2000 to: 

Burton M. Bentley 
7878 N. 16* St., Suite 110 
Phoenix, AZ 85020 
4ttorney for Respondents 
Superior Leasing of Arizona, Inc. and Lloyd H. Rockwell 

MICHAEL R. FRENCH, 
53 11 N. Stetson 
Prescott Valley, AZ 863 4 
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